THE CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY

Office of the Chancellor 400 Golden Shore Long Beach, California 90802-4275

(213) 590-5501

Date:

June 26, 1989

To:

Dr. James M. Rosser, President

California State University, Los Angeles wam Byer

From:

W. Ann Reynolds

Chancellor

Subject:

Student Body Association Fee — California State University, Los Angeles

Executive Order No. 545

I am transmitting to you a copy of Executive Order No. 545 which authorizes the establishment of the revised Student Body Association Fee Schedule requested for California State University, Los Angeles.

The student referendum approving an increase in the Student Body Association Fee also discussed use of the funds to support the expansion of a computer center. Use of the Associated Students' funds for this purpose is permitted by Title 5, California Administrative Code, Section 42659 (a). The revenue from this fee, however, may be used for any purpose approved by the Trustees and is subject to regular allocation and appropriation procedures applicable to the Student Body Association.

Also, pursuant to the student referendum, the attached Executive Order implements an increased fee level for a period of one year, with the fee being reduced to a lower level effective Fall, 1990.

In accordance with The California State University policy, the campus President has the responsibility for implementing Executive Orders where applicable and for maintaining the campus repository and index for all Executive Orders.

WAR:sf

Distribution: Mr. Alex Carter

Dr. George Taylor

Presidents

Vice Chancellors

Chancellor's Office Staff

THE CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY Office of the Chancellor 400 Golden Shore

Long Beach, California 90802-4275

Executive Order No.: 545

Title: Student Body Association Fee

California State University, Los Angeles

Effective Date: June 26, 1989

Supersedes: Executive Order No. 527

Effective with the commencement of the Fall Quarter, 1989, the Student Body Association Fee Schedule requested by California State University, Los Angeles is approved for implementation. Student body organization fees shall be collected in the amounts specified in this Order, except as waived in individual cases, pursuant to Education Code Section 89300. This action is taken pursuant to Chapter III, Section 6, Subdivision "c" of the Standing Orders of the Board of Trustees.

The approved schedule is as follows:

STUDENT BODY ASSOCIATION FEE

Effective Fall, 1989	Summer Quarter	Summer Session
Fall Quarter	\$15.00	
Winter Quarter	13.00	
Spring Quarter	13.00	
Summer Quarter	13.00	
Each Summer Session		\$.50 per unit
Effective Fall, 1990 and The	ereafter	
Fall Quarter	\$13.50	
Winter Quarter	11.50	
Spring Quarter	11.50	
Summer Quarter	11.50	
Each Summer Session		\$.50 per unit

W. Ann Reynolds, Chancellor

Dated: June 26, 1989